

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.4852/2005 In

Criminal Appeal No. 284/1998

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHA ARUN GAWALI & ANR

Respondent (s)

(For extension of time and office report for direction)

Date : 12/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.D. Adkar,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call this matter after two weeks.

The State of Maharashtra will explain a
s to why instead of

judgment, they have appointing a Commission in the lines indicated in the

e rank of chosen to appoint a Committee headed by a retired police officer of th

Director General of Police.

ijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(V

Court Master

Court Master